505958766 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6005473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY	02/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	1120 15TH STREET
Internal Address:	CJ-3301
City:	AUGUSTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16645289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153500

Email: sdunn@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES VORNDRAN, SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE ST. N.E.

Address Line 2: PROMENADE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064466.071US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES VORNDRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Vorndran/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6_US62657323andPCTus2018049854_AU-to-AURI-Khleifs#page1.tif source=6_US62657323andPCTus2018049854_AU-to-AURI-Khleifs#page2.tif source=6_US62657323andPCTus2018049854_AU-to-AURI-Khleifs#page3.tif

PATENT 505958766 REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

The Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia by and on behalf of Augusta University (hereinafter "AU") a university of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1120 15th Street, CJ-3301, Augusta, Georgia, 30912, for good and valuable consideration from Augusta University Research Institute, Inc., a corporation of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1120 15th Street, CJ-3301, Augusta, Georgia, 30912 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Antibodies to Programmed Cell Death Protein 1" described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/555,156 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7. 2017, by Samir N. Khleif; U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/624,843 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2018, by Samir N. Khleif; U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/657,323 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2018, by Samir N. Khleif; and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/049854 filed on September 7, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Receiving Office by Samir N. Khleif and (2) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. AU agrees, for itself, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its

> PATENT REEL: 052062 学院科特色: 0419

Title: "Antibodies to Programmed Cell Death Protein 1" By: Khleif, Samir ASSIGNMENT

expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents, AU does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

AU does hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

PATENT REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0420 WITNESS my hand and seal this 90 day of 90 and 90

THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA BY AND ON BEHALF OF AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY

Ву:

Name: Christopher McKinne

Tille: Associate Via President

State of Georgia

County of Richmond

Then personally appeared the above named Chinch Plant Augusta University, and he/she is authorized to execute documents on behalf of Augusta University, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this

1 20 60

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ALEXANDRA SANDERS
Notary Public, Georgia
Richmond County
My Commission Expires
June 07, 2021

(SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 052062*FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 03/10/2020